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AGENDA

OPEN SESSION

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:10 a.m.
10:20 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
10:50 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

Call to Order and Welcome

Director’s Remarks and
Federal Update

Review of Council Procedures and Regulations

Report of the Strategic Planning Workgroup
Report of the Training Workgroup

NIBIB P41 Program

Health Disparities and Cultural Competency
Break

Staff Presentation

NIAMS-NIBIB Collaborations and Shared Interests

Regenerative Medicine: New Approach to Health Care

Lunch

CLOSED SESSION

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Anthony Demsey, PhD

Roderic 1. Pettigrew, PhD, MD
Marc Smolonsky

Anthony Demsey, PhD
Richard L. Ehman, MD
Don Giddens, PhD
Ron Arenson, MD

David Satcher, MD, PhD

Rosemarie Hunziker, PhD

Stephen I. Katz, MD, PhD

Anthony Atala, MD

Anthony Demsey, PhD
Roderic I. Pettigrew, PhD, MD

This session of the meeting is closed to the public in accordance with the provisions in Sections
552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C. and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act,

as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

ADJOURNMENT

FUTURE COUNCIL DATES

2009 —May 15 and September 11
2010 - January 22, May 21 and September 13
2011 — January 21, May 20 and September 16

1/22/2009
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