# Nineteenth Meeting NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR BIOMEDICAL IMAGING AND BIOENGINEERING

## January 23, 2009 Marriott Suites Bethesda 6711 Democracy Boulevard, Bethesda, Maryland Independence Room (2<sup>nd</sup> level) AGENDA

### **OPEN SESSION**

3:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order and Welcome	Anthony Demsey, PhD
9:10 a.m.	Director's Remarks and Federal Update	Roderic I. Pettigrew, PhD, MD Marc Smolonsky
9:40 a.m.	Review of Council Procedures and Regulations	Anthony Demsey, PhD
9:50 a.m.	Report of the Strategic Planning Workgroup	Richard L. Ehman, MD
10:00 a.m.	Report of the Training Workgroup	Don Giddens, PhD
10:10 a.m.	NIBIB P41 Program	Ron Arenson, MD
10:20 a.m.	Health Disparities and Cultural Competency	David Satcher, MD, PhD
10:40 a.m.	Break	
10:50 a.m.	Staff Presentation	Rosemarie Hunziker, PhD
11:10 a.m.	NIAMS-NIBIB Collaborations and Shared Interests	Stephen I. Katz, MD, PhD
11:40 a.m.	Regenerative Medicine: New Approach to Health Care	Anthony Atala, MD
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
<u>CLOSED SESSION</u>		Anthony Demsey, PhD Roderic I. Pettigrew, PhD, MD
1:30 p.m.	This session of the meeting is closed to the public in accordance with the provisions in Sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C. and Section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act,	

# **FUTURE COUNCIL DATES**

as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2).

**ADJOURNMENT** 

2009 –May 15 and September 11 2010 – January 22, May 21 and September 13 2011 – January 21, May 20 and September 16

#### **SPEAKERS**

Ron Arenson, MD Professor and Chair Department of Radiology University of California, San Francisco San Francisco, California

Anthony Atala, MD Director of the Institute for Regenerative Medicine Chair of the Department of Urology Wake Forest University Winston Salem, North Carolina

Anthony Demsey, PhD Director, Office of Research Administration, NIBIB Bethesda, Maryland

Richard L. Ehman, MD Professor Department of Radiology Mayo Clinic Rochester, Minnesota

Don Giddens, PhD Lawrence L. Gellerstedt, Jr. Chair in Bioengineering Georgia Institute of Technology Atlanta, Georgia

Rosemarie Hunziker, PhD Program Director Division of Discovery Science and Technology, NIBIB Bethesda, Maryland

Stephen I. Katz, MD, PhD Director, National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases Bethesda, Maryland

Roderic I. Pettigrew, PhD, MD Director, National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering, NIH Bethesda, Maryland

David Satcher, MD, PhD Director, Center of Excellence on Health Disparities and Poussaint-Satcher-Cosby Chair in Mental Health Morehouse School of Medicine Atlanta, Georgia

Marc Smolonsky Associate Director for Legislative Policy and Analysis National Institutes of Health Bethesda, Maryland